PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Park Lane Conservatories Limited	11/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Michael Riley	
Street Address:	10 Stoneacre Court	
City:	Swinton	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M27 4AP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11773826	
Patent Number:	7246469	
Patent Number:	7191566	
Patent Number:	7392622	
Patent Number:	7392623	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: jdavis@whepatent.com, rrueve@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 2: John Paul Davis, Esq.
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLCR-12

501361932 REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0133

OP \$200,00 11773826

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Paul Davis
Total Attachments: 2 source=nunc pro tunc_PLCR#page1.tif source=nunc pro tunc_PLCR#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0134

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

This NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION is effective full 1st 200° and made as though made on said date between Park Lane Conservatories Limited, a Great Britain corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and J. Michael Riley, an individual (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with a place of business at Manchester, England, had heretofore transferred and assigned to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, said assignment having taken place on Jane (ST 2009); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to confirm the prior assignment of said patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to confirm the acceptance of said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for U.S. \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby states as follows:

} Assignor hereby declares and affirms that it did sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications and any and all inventions described and/or claimed therein and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on any counterpart, divisional, continuing, reissue, re-examination, extension, provisional or other patent application based on and/or claiming priority to any of said Assigned Patents or Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all causes of action (in law or equity), claims, demands and any other rights for, or arising from an past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, along with the right to sue for and collect any damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2 Assignee hereby accepts said Assignment effective

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment Confirmation to be signed and executed this 12th day of 1005mbol. 2010, by the duly authorized undersigned officer. This execution shall be deemed to have been made on 1016 (87)208

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: PARK LANE CONSERVATORIES LTD. J. MICHAEL RILEY

智慧的基本**企**业,但是1960年,19

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0135 Name: J. Michael Riley

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Filing Date
7,246,469	Multi-Piece Eaves Beam for Preassembled Glazed Roof System	12/16/2002
7,191,566	Eaves Beam with Internal Drainage	02/25/2003
7,392,622	Conservatory Roof with Soffit System	10/20/2003
7,392,623	Eaves Beam with Framing	02/03/2004

U.S. Patent Applications

U.S. Patent Application No.	Title	Filing Date
11/773,826	Multi-Piece Eaves Beam for Preassembled Glazed Roof System	07/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 11/29/2010